

Amend CSHB 3680 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 9, strike "intentionally, knowingly, or recklessly" and substitute "intentionally or knowingly".

(2) On page 1, line 13, strike "an offense under" and substitute "a felony; or".

(3) On page 1, strike line 14.

(4) On page 1, lines 23-24, strike "felony of the third degree if the actor commits the offense intentionally or knowingly" and substitute "Class A misdemeanor".

(5) On page 2, strike lines 1 and 2.